(City Council - Wrongful Termination/Whistle Blower)

President Kaplan and Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your 
approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled claim for 
the sum of One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($115,000.00), payable to 
Sidney Wilson and his attorney Charles A. Bonner.

Mr. Wilson was employed by the City from July 2016 until October 12, 2017, as a 
legislative aide to former Councilmember Desley Brooks. Mr. Wilson alleges that Ms. Brooks 
engaged in a pattern of abusive conduct during his employment with the City.

[...]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY 
TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CASE OF SIDNEY WILSON v. 
CITY OF OAKLAND AND OAKLAND COUNCILMEMBER DESLEY 
BROOKS, ALAMEDA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CASE NO. 
RG18925545, CITY ATTORNEY FILE NO. 32659, IN THE AMOUNT OF 
ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 
($115,000.00) (CITY COUNCIL - WRONGFUL TERMINATION/WHISTLE 
BLOWER)

WHEREAS, Sidney Wilson alleges former Councilmember Desley Brooks engaged in a 
pattern of abusive conduct during his employment with the City; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Wilson alleges that Ms. Brooks retaliated against him for voicing